

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 21972/2018

Pankaj Sharma Kaku Son Of Shri B.m. Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. U.P. Gaur

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

Order

28/09/2018

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he confines the relief in the Public Interest Litigation to the manned railway crossing at Jaipur only.

2. Thus, we issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable after six weeks.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

KKC/s-50

सत्यमेव जयते