

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 21972/2018

Pankaj Sharma Kaku Son Of Shri B.m. Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.D. Dhanera for Mr. Uday
Pradeep Gaur

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

07/01/2019

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted
four weeks time to file reply.

List this matter after four weeks.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

Ashu/50

सत्यमेव जयते