

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21972/2018

Pankaj Sharma Kaku Son Of Shri B.m. Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. C.S. Sinha & Mr. Devesh Yadav

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

13/10/2023

1. There was a mention made in the matter for adjournment on the ground that the learned counsel for the petitioner has suffered a fracture in the leg and, therefore, adjournment is prayed for.
2. Prayer is granted.
3. List on 19.12.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ