

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21972/2018

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhaskar Agarwal on behalf of Mr. Anuroop Singhi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. RD Rastogi, ASG assisted by Mr. CS Sinha & Mr. Rajat Sharma Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG assisted by Ms. Kinjal Surana Ms. Shikha Sharma on behalf of Mr. GS Gill, AAG Ms. Neha Amola on behalf of Mr. Yuvraj Samant

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

15/05/2024

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. CS Sinha takes notice on behalf of Mr. RD Rastogi,
learned ASG for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Sandeep Taneja, learned AAG takes notice on behalf of
respondent No.3.

Ms. Shikha Sharma takes notice on behalf of Mr. GS Gill,
learned AAG for respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

Ms. Neha Amola takes notice on behalf of Mr. Yuvraj Samant
for respondent No.6.

As counsel for all the respondents are represented now, service is treated as complete.

Copy of the petition alongwith annexures be supplied to learned counsel for respondent Nos.3, 4, 5 & 6 within three days. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

Name of Mr. Anuroop Singhi, learned counsel be properly mentioned in the causelist.

Names of Mr. GS Gill, learned AAG, Mr. Sandeep Taneja, learned AAG and Mr. Yuvraj Samant, learned counsel be shown in the causelist as counsel for respective respondents. Vakalatnama should also be filed before the next date.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ