

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21972/2018

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Palak Saraswat for Mr. Anuroop Singhi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha with Mr. Vaibhav Bhansali & Ms. Kunika Wadhwani Ms. Neha Amola for Mr. Yuvraj Samant Mr. Harshvardhan Shekhawat for Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

13/11/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file reply/affidavit to the present writ petition.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J