

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21972/2018

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anuroop Singhi assisted by Ms. Palak Saraswat (Amicus Curiae)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. Devesh Yadav & Mr. Chinmay Sharma. Mr. Amit Kuri.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

27/01/2025

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that they have produced the additional affidavit today in the office.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

List this matter after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J