

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21972/2018

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari Mr. C.S. Sinha Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Ayush Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dharma Ram, Adv. for Mr. Amit Kuri, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

13/01/2026

Learned Additional Solicitor General shall inform this Court about the situation of unmanned railway crossings in Rajasthan and what steps are being taken to prevent cases related to accident matters like human run-over, cattle run-over and other such accidents. He shall also take instructions regarding the steps being taken of protecting wild animals from being run over on the railway tracks in Rajasthan.

Learned counsel is directed to file comprehensive affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List this matter after four weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ