

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 21972/2018

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG assisted by Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma & Ms. Rashmi Kaushik Mr. Ayush Sharma on behalf of Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

16/03/2026

Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned Additional Solicitor General wants time to file additional affidavit to place on record the present status of the unmanned and manned railways crossings under the North Western Railways.

List on 29.04.2026.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/31