

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21972/2018
URN: CW / 36721U / 2018

Suo Moto

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ravindra Pal Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, (Sr. Adv.), ASG, through V.C. with Mr. Rakesh Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

10/07/2026

In compliance of the earlier order passed by this Court, the respondents have filed the additional affidavit.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

List after four weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J